
[TERM FOUR – 2025] 

CULTURAL/CLUB/SOCIETY WEEKLY EVENTS: TERM FOUR 
 

DAY TIME EVENT 

MON 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17:30-19:00 

Brass Ensemble 
College Cues - Drama  
Gospel Choir  
Interact Club  
Marketing Team (Day 6) 
Muslim Society  
TechSquad 
School Choir [OCC] 

TUES 06:45-07:20 
11:15 
14:15 

 
 
 
 

18:00 
18:30-19:30 

Jazz Band 
CFC   
Art Club [L3] 
Debating coaching: Snr & Jnr 
Hindu Society 
Nguni Society - Junior 
Sound & Lights [OCC] 
Speakers’ Circle (day 7 only) [AMMC] 
Afrikaans Society [Barns] 

WED 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20:00 

College Cues – Dance  
Gospel Choir  
Jazz Band 
Muslim Society 
Nguni Society - Seniors 
RCL [AMMC] 
String Ensemble 
Boarder CFC 

THUR 06:45-07:20 
11:15 

 
14:15 

 
 
 
 

17:30-18:30 

Jazz Band  
CFC  
Press Club 
Camera Club (Day 4 only) [N5] 
Debating - Gr 8, Jnr, Snr 
Hindu Society 
Media Centre Monitors 
Sound & Lights [OCC] 
School Choir [Chapel] 

FRI 11:05 
14:15 

Gospel Choir 
College Youth Council [Q7] 
Enviro Club 
MC Ink [U3] 
Detention [AMMC] 

 
School venues:  
Alan Paton Memorial Hall  APMH Human Resources Boardroom HRB 
AJ Wiblin Boardroom AJWB Keith Guise-Brown Dining Hall  KGBDH 
Ann McLoughlin Maths Centre AMMC  Kent Pavilion KP 
College Business Boardroom  CBB  Olivier Cultural Centre  OCC 
Crystal Palace CP  Ron Jury Sports Centre RJSC 
Forder Oval FO Victoria Hall  VH 
Goldstone’s GS 
  



[TERM FOUR – 2025] 

October  Week 1 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Sun 
12 

 
 
 

Boarders may return from 17:00 
 

Mon  
13 

1 

 
 
 
 
 

07:55 
Lesson 1 

18:45 

Special Routine 
Term 4 Starts 
Boarders must return by 07:00 
Gamesroom for the week:  Fuller & Lamond 
Hair, dress, blazer & basher inspection 
Start of Term Dedication Service [Terraces] 
Meeting: Academic Exco [AJWB] 
Boarders’ Start of Term Dedication Service [Terraces] 

Tue  
14 

2 

07:50 
14:00 
14:30 
18:00 

NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) 
Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs Grace College (SA20 Schools’ Tournament) [H] 
Spotlight Auditions (Seniors) [OCC]  
Music Department Dinner [VH] 

Wed 
15 

3 

 
07:50 
10:20 
10:20 
14:30 
17:00 
18:00 

Voting for Shouting captains (5th Form)  
NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) 
Acting Prefects Assembly 
Meeting: Housemasters/HoD [AJWB] 
Spotlight Auditions (Juniors) [OCC]  
BE: House Photographs: Clark, Hudson & Shepstone [Terraces] 
2025 Prefects’ Dinner [VH] 

Thu  
16 

4 

07:50 
14:00 
17:00 
18:00 

NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) 
Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs St Charles (SA20 Schools’ Tournament) [A] 
BE: House Photographs: Elliott & Nathan [Terraces] 
BE: 6th Form Farewell Dinner [VH] 

Fri  
17 

5 

 
 
 

11:00 
18:00 

Special Routine 
6th Form shirt signing  
6th Form Shout [F6 Quad] 
Speech Day [APMH] Compulsory attendance  
6th Form Old Boys’ Induction [APMH] 

Sat  
18 

  
 

08:30 
15:00 

Summer sport vs Hilton [H] 
Canoeing: Ski: ICF Ocean Racing World Champs [Dbn] 
Khanyisa Learners: Eng FAL 7 [AMMC] 
Art Club Portraiture at Varsity College Halloween Festival (3-9pm) 

Sun  
19 

 

 
 

18:15 

Leadership Camp: Prefect Borver Planning [Tala] 
Canoeing: Ski: ICF Ocean Racing World Champs [Dbn] 
Chapel Service 
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October Week 2 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
20 

6 

 
 
 

07:50 
11:05 
14:15 
14:15 
17:15 
18:00 
18:00 

Blood Bank [OCC] 
Gamesroom for the week:  Nicholson & Pape 
Leadership Camp: Prefect Borver Planning [Tala] 
NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) 
Mental Health Cake Sale [FO] 
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB]  
Meeting: SAC [CP] 
Meeting: BE Staff [Staffroom] 
CFC Encounter [OCC] 
Meeting: Camera Club [N5] 

Tue 
21 

7 

08:00 
09:00 
11:05 
18:00 

Senior Prefect Interviews [Headmaster’s Office] 
NSC Exam [CAT1 - Practical] 
New Boys Test 2nd – 5th Form [AMMC] 
Recruitment: Cottage Evening [DPHS] 

Wed 
22 

8 

07:50 
 

09:00 
11:05 
14:15 
18:45 

Special Assembly: Passing of the Drum Ceremony [APMH] 
   (Confirmation of 2026 Leaders; Announcement of Senior Prefects) 
NSC Exam [IT 1 - Practical] 
Good report tea [FO] 
Meeting: Staff (Exam Routine) [AMMC] 
BE: RCL Meeting [CP] 

Thu 
23 

9 

 
 
 

07:30 
08:00 
09:00 
09:30 
14:00 

National Senior Certificate (NSC) examinations commence   
(6th Form: When writing your last paper in each subject, the textbooks for 
that subject must be handed in to the subject teacher) 

Meeting: Trust [AJWB]  
MCEASA Conference [VH & OCC] 
NSC Exam [ENG3] 
Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] 
Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs Imbali Hub (SA20 Schools’ Tournament) [H] 

Fri 
24 

10 

 
09:00 

 
12:00 

 

Special Routine 
NSC Exam [AFRIK3] 
MARC: Hillcrest EXPO  
Meeting: Club 1863 [AJWB] 
Deadline: Testimonials submitted for proofreading 

Sat 
25 

 

 
 
 

08:30 

Summer sport vs St Charles [H] 
Water polo: Top Schools (U14A, U15A, 1st) [venue tba] 
Canoeing: Flatwater Relay Race [Umgeni River Wartburg] 
Khanyisa Senior Learners:  Physics 7 [AMMC] 

Sun 
26 

 
 

18:15 
Water polo: Top Schools (U14A, U15A, 1st) [venue tba] 
Chapel Service  
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October/November Week 3 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
27 

 

 
 
 

09:00 
14:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan 
Examinations 2nd – 5th Form commence 
Margaret A’Bear Media Centre closes for annual stocktake 
NSC Exam [ZULU3] 
NSC Exam [ACCN1] 

Tue 
28 

 
 

09:30 
Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
Meeting: EXCO [AJWB] 
 

Wed 
29 

 

 

09:00 

09:30 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [ENG1] 
Meeting: Academic HoDs planning [HRBR] 

Thu 
30 

 

 
09:00 
11:00 
14:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [HIST1] 
Meeting: Staff Professional Committee  
NSC Exam [EGDS1] 

Fri 
31 

 

 
 

09:00 
 

13:00 
14:00 

 

Special Routine 
Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [MATHS1/MLIT1] 
Go Green Colour Run 
Meeting: Boarder Parents Committee [AJWB] 
Meeting: Parents AGM & Budget 2026 [VH] 
College Golf Day [VCC] 
Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament   

Sat 
01 

 

 
 

08:30 

Summer sport vs Glenwood [A] 
Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament   
Khanyisa Senior Learners: Maths 7 [AMMC] 

Sun 
02 

 
 

13:00 
18:15 

Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament   
BE: Mall visit  
Chapel Service 
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November Week 4 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
03 

 

 
 

09:00 
14:00 
17:30 

Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [MATHS2/MLIT2] 
NSC Exam [AGRS1] 
Meeting: Governing Body [AJWB] 

Tue 
04 

 

 
 

09:00 
09:30 
14:00 

 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
Diabetes Awareness Day with Discovery Vitality Health  
NSC Exam [ZULU1] 
Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] 
NSC Exam [ACCN2] 
 

Wed 
05 

 

 
08:30 
10:20 
14:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
Meeting: Academic HoDs & Subject Heads Planning [AMMC] 
Meeting: Housemasters/HoD [AJWB] 
Meeting: Employment Equity [AJWB] 
 

Thu 
06 

 

 
09:00 
14:00 
14:15 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [ZULU2] 
NSC Exam [BSTD1] 
Meeting: Subject Heads with HoDs 

Fri 
07 

10 

 
09:00 
14:00 
17:30 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [PHSC1] 
NSC Exam [HIST2] 
New Boarder Parents Cocktail Party [VH] 
BE Core Group comments completed 
2nd – 5th Form Mentor comments completed  
MARC: 2026 New 2nd Form Boarders’ Sleep Over 
Cricket: David Miller U13 T20 Festival [College] 

Sat 
08 

 
 

 
 

08:00 
08:30 

 

Summer sport vs Northwood [A] 
Canoeing: River -Lions River Descent [Midlands] 
Club 1863: Mothers’ Coffee Morning [FO] 
Khanyisa Senior Learners: Eng FAL 8 [AMMC] 

Sun 
09 

 
 
 

18:15 

Canoeing: River - Lions River Descent [Midlands] 
Cricket: David Miller U13 T20 Festival [College] 
Chapel Service 
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November Week 5 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
10 

 

 
 

09:00 
14:00 
14:15 

 

Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [PHSC2] 
NSC Exam [VSLA1] 
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB]  
Boarder’s RCL voting 

Tue 
11 

 

 
08:30 
09:00 
10:40 

 
14:00 
14:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
Meeting: Archives Committee [AJWB] 
NSC Exam [AFRIK1] 
Remembrance Day [War Memorial]  

followed by unveiling of new plaques on Wall of Remembrance 
NSC Exam [BSTD2] 
Meeting: Early Admissions 2026 #3 [AJWB]   

Wed 
12 

 

 
09:00 
14:00 
14:15 
16:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [GEOG1] 
NSC Exam [CAT2] Theory  
Meeting: HSE Committee [AJWB] 
Meeting: Fincom [AJWB] 

Thu 
13 

 

 
09:00 
09:30 
12:00 
14:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [ENG2] 
Meeting: EXCO [AJWB] 
Meeting: Club 1863 Planning for 2026 
NSC Exam [IT2] Theory 

Fri 
14 

 

 
09:00 
14:00 
18:00 
18:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [LFSC1] 
Meeting: Parents AGM & Budget 2026 [VH] – provisional date 
Water polo 1st Team Dinner [Hockey Pavillion] 
1st XI Cricket Dinner [KP] 
BE: Core Group comments checked by Housemasters 
2nd – 5th Form Mentor comments checked by Housemasters   

Sat 
15 

 
08:30 Khanyisa Senior Learners:  Physics 8 [AMMC] 

MARC: Grade 6 Sport Weekend 
 

Sun 
16 

 
 
 

18:15 

MARC: Grade 6 Sport Weekend 
Canoeing: River – Ozzie Gladwin [Albert Falls] 
Chapel Service 
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November Week 6 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
17 

 

 
09:00 
12:30 
14:00 
17:30 
18:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
NSC Exam [LFSC2] 
Meeting: Cultural Affairs Planning [U5] 
NSC Exam [DRAMA] 
Meeting: Board [AJWB] 
BE Formal Dinner: Nathan House [VH] 

Tue 
18 

 

 
08:00 
09:00 
14:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form 
Meeting: Boys’ Focus Group (2026 planning) [AJWB]   
NSC Exam [GEOG2] 
NSC Exam [EGDS2] 
 

Wed 
19 

 

 
 
 

09:00 
09:00 
15:00 
19:00 

Examinations 2nd – 5th Form End 
(2nd - 5th Form: All textbooks to be returned to subject teachers during 
mark checks. Those not returned today will be billed.)  

NSC Exam [ECON1] 
Meeting: EXCO Term 1 Calendar & Planning 2026 [AJWB] 
Meeting: FDC Strategic [HRBR] 
College Christmas Carols [OCC] 

Thu 
20 

 
 

14:00 
18:00 

2nd – 5th Form Paper checks 
NSC Exam [AGRS2] 
BE: Christmas Dinner (staff & boys) [KGBDH & VH] 

Fri 
21 

 

 
 

09:00 
09:30 

 
14:00 

Special Routine 
2nd – 5th Form paper checks 
NSC Exam [AFRIK2] 
End-of-year Dedication Assembly/Merit awards 
Term 4 closes for pupils 
NSC Exam [ECON2] 

Sat 
22 

 

08:30 
12:00 

Khanyisa Senior Learners: Maths 8 [AMMC] 
BE staff and family braai [KP] 
Canoeing: Ski: Mouth to Mouth [Mtunzini] 
 

Sun 
23 
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November Week 7 
 

 
Date 

 
Day 

 
Time 

 
Event 

Mon 
24 

 

 
08:00 
09:00 

 

Matric Marking: Admin Officials & Exam Assistants register  
Housemasters’ Planning Day [AJWB] 
NSC Exam [MUSC1] Theory 
Subject comments deadline  
Magazine Report Deadline (staff/coaches) 

Tue 
25 

 
07:45 
10:00 

Staff photographs – all staff and by dept [Terraces] 
BE: Housemasters’ Planning Day  
 

Wed 
26 

 

 
 
 

08:00 
12:00 
14:00 

 

NSC Examinations End 
Matric Marking:  
Chief Marker, Deputy Chief Markers & Analytical Moderators register 
Housemaster and Mentor Day [OCC]  
Function: Staff End of Year [OCC] 
NSC Exam [MUSC2] 
 

Thu 
27 

 

 
 

13:30 

Matric Marking: Senior Markers register 
Academic HoD Subject comment check deadline 
College Kids Christmas Party [KP] 

Fri 
28 

 

 
 

Matric Marking: Markers Register 
 

Sat 
29  

 
 

 

Sun 
30  
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December Week 8 
 

 
Date 

 
Day 

 
Time 

 
 Event 

Mon 
01 

 
 Academic staff work from home 

 

Tue 
02 

 
 Academic staff work from home 

Deputy Headmaster comment deadline 

Wed 
03 

 
 

12:00 
Academic staff work from home 
Term 4 Closes for Administrative staff 

Thu 
04 

 
  

Fri 
05 

 
 Final report check 

Sat 
06  

 Reports to be completed and emailed 

Sun 
07  

  

 
 

 
TERM DATES 2026 

Term 1 

Term 2 

14 January to 27 March 

08 April to 26 June 

Term 3 

Term 4 

21 July to 23 September 

06 October to 09 December 

 
 
 

HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES 
 
Cricket: 

U16 National Cricket Week 15 - 20 December [Paarl] 
U19 Khaya Majola Cricket Week 15 - 21 December [Bloemfontein] 
U15 Regional Week  Date TBC  [Johannesburg] 
 
 
Water polo: 

SA Schools Water Polo Tournament  6 - 10 December [Johannesburg] 
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2025 END OF YEAR EXAMINATIONS 
TABLE – FORMS 4 & 5 
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2025 END OF YEAR EXAMINATIONS 

TABLE – FORMS 4 & 5 
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2025 END OF YEAR EXAMINATIONS 

TABLE – FORMS 2 & 3 
 

 
  



[TERM FOUR – 2025] 

2025 END OF YEAR EXAMINATIONS 
TABLE – FORMS 2 & 3 

 
 
 


