CULTURAL/CLUB/SOCIETY WEEKLY EVENTS: TERM FOUR

DAY	TIME	EVENT
MON	14:15	Brass Ensemble
		College Cues - Drama
		Gospel Choir
		Interact Club
		Marketing Team (Day 6)
		Muslim Society
		TechSquad
	17:30-19:00	School Choir [OCC]
TUES	06:45-07:20	Jazz Band
	11:15	CFC
	14:15	Art Club [L3]
		Debating coaching: Snr & Jnr
		Hindu Society
		Nguni Society - Junior
		Sound & Lights [OCC]
	18:00	Speakers' Circle (day 7 only) [AMMC]
	18:30-19:30	Afrikaans Society [Barns]
WED	14:15	College Cues – Dance
		Gospel Choir
		Jazz Band
		Muslim Society
		Nguni Society - Seniors
		RCL [AMMC]
		String Ensemble
	20:00	Boarder CFC
THUR	06:45-07:20	Jazz Band
	11:15	CFC
	14.15	Press Club
	14:15	Camera Club (Day 4 only) [N5]
		Debating - Gr 8, Jnr, Snr Hindu Society
		Media Centre Monitors
		Sound & Lights [OCC]
	17:30-18:30	School Choir [Chapel]
FRI	11:05	Gospel Choir
	14:15	College Youth Council [Q7]
	113	Enviro Club
		MC Ink [U3]
		Detention [AMMC]

School venues:

Alan Paton Memorial Hall	APMH	Human Resources Boardroom	HRB
AJ Wiblin Boardroom	AJWB	Keith Guise-Brown Dining Hall	KGBDH
Ann McLoughlin Maths Centre	AMMC	Kent Pavilion	KP
College Business Boardroom	CBB	Olivier Cultural Centre	OCC
Crystal Palace	CP	Ron Jury Sports Centre	RJSC
Forder Oval	FO	Victoria Hall	VH
Goldstone's	GS		

October Week 1

Date	Day	Time	Event		
Sun 12			Boarders may return from 17:00		
Mon 13	1	07:55 Lesson 1 18:45	Special Routine Term 4 Starts Boarders must return by 07:00 Gamesroom for the week: Fuller & Lamond Hair, dress, blazer & basher inspection Start of Term Dedication Service [Terraces] Meeting: Academic Exco [AJWB] Boarders' Start of Term Dedication Service [Terraces]		
Tue 14	2	07:50 14:00 14:30 18:00	NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs Grace College (SA20 Schools' Tournament) [H] Spotlight Auditions (Seniors) [OCC] Music Department Dinner [VH]		
Wed 15	3	07:50 10:20 10:20 14:30 17:00 18:00	Voting for Shouting captains (5th Form) NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) Acting Prefects Assembly Meeting: Housemasters/HoD [AJWB] Spotlight Auditions (Juniors) [OCC] BE: House Photographs: Clark, Hudson & Shepstone [Terraces] 2025 Prefects' Dinner [VH]		
Thu 16	4	07:50 14:00 17:00 18:00	NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs St Charles (SA20 Schools' Tournament) [A] BE: House Photographs: Elliott & Nathan [Terraces] BE: 6th Form Farewell Dinner [VH]		
Fri 17	5	11:00 18:00	Special Routine 6th Form shirt signing 6th Form Shout [F6 Quad] Speech Day [APMH] Compulsory attendance 6th Form Old Boys' Induction [APMH]		
Sat 18		08:30 15:00	Summer sport vs Hilton [H] Canoeing: Ski: ICF Ocean Racing World Champs [Dbn] Khanyisa Learners: Eng FAL 7 [AMMC] Art Club Portraiture at Varsity College Halloween Festival (3-9pm)		
Sun 19		18:15	Leadership Camp: Prefect Borver Planning [Tala] Canoeing: Ski: ICF Ocean Racing World Champs [Dbn] Chapel Service		

October Week 2

Date	Day	Time	Event		
Mon 20	6	07:50 11:05 14:15 14:15 17:15 18:00 18:00	Blood Bank [OCC] Gamesroom for the week: Nicholson & Pape Leadership Camp: Prefect Borver Planning [Tala] NSC Exam [Visual Art Prac] (Lesson 1-7) Mental Health Cake Sale [FO] Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] Meeting: SAC [CP] Meeting: BE Staff [Staffroom] CFC Encounter [OCC] Meeting: Camera Club [N5]		
Tue 21	7	08:00 09:00 11:05 18:00	Senior Prefect Interviews [Headmaster's Office] NSC Exam [CAT1 - Practical] New Boys Test 2nd – 5th Form [AMMC] Recruitment: Cottage Evening [DPHS]		
Wed 22	8	07:50 09:00 11:05 14:15 18:45	Special Assembly: Passing of the Drum Ceremony [APMH] (Confirmation of 2026 Leaders; Announcement of Senior Prefects) NSC Exam [IT 1 - Practical] Good report tea [FO] Meeting: Staff (Exam Routine) [AMMC] BE: RCL Meeting [CP]		
Thu 23	9	07:30 08:00 09:00 09:30 14:00	National Senior Certificate (NSC) examinations commence (6th Form: When writing your last paper in each subject, the textbooks for that subject must be handed in to the subject teacher) Meeting: Trust [AJWB] MCEASA Conference [VH & OCC] NSC Exam [ENG3] Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] Cricket: 1st XI Stayers vs Imbali Hub (SA20 Schools' Tournament) [H]		
Fri 24	10	09:00 12:00	Special Routine NSC Exam [AFRIK3] MARC: Hillcrest EXPO		
Sat 25		08:30	Summer sport vs St Charles [H] Water polo: Top Schools (U14A, U15A, 1st) [venue tba] Canoeing: Flatwater Relay Race [Umgeni River Wartburg] Khanyisa Senior Learners: Physics 7 [AMMC]		
Sun 26		18:15	Water polo: Top Schools (U14A, U15A, 1st) [venue tba] Chapel Service		

October/November Week 3

Date	Day	Time	Event	
Mon 27		09:00 14:00	Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan Examinations 2nd – 5th Form commence Margaret A'Bear Media Centre closes for annual stocktake NSC Exam [ZULU3] NSC Exam [ACCN1]	
Tue 28		09:30	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form Meeting: EXCO [AJWB]	
Wed 29		09:00 09:30	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [ENG1] Meeting: Academic HoDs planning [HRBR]	
Thu 30		09:00 11:00 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [HIST1] Meeting: Staff Professional Committee NSC Exam [EGDS1]	
Fri 31		09:00 13:00 14:00	Special Routine Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [MATHS1/MLIT1] Go Green Colour Run Meeting: Boarder Parents Committee [AJWB] Meeting: Parents AGM & Budget 2026 [VH] College Golf Day [VCC] Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament	
Sat 01		08:30	Summer sport vs Glenwood [A] Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament Khanyisa Senior Learners: Maths 7 [AMMC]	
Sun 02		13:00 18:15	Water polo: Northwood Stayers Tournament BE: Mall visit Chapel Service	

Date	Day	Time	Event	
Mon 03		09:00 14:00 17:30	Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [MATHS2/MLIT2] NSC Exam [AGRS1] Meeting: Governing Body [AJWB]	
Tue 04		09:00 09:30 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form Diabetes Awareness Day with Discovery Vitality Health NSC Exam [ZULU1] Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] NSC Exam [ACCN2]	
Wed 05		08:30 10:20 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form Meeting: Academic HoDs & Subject Heads Planning [AMMC] Meeting: Housemasters/HoD [AJWB] Meeting: Employment Equity [AJWB]	
Thu 06		09:00 14:00 14:15	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [ZULU2] NSC Exam [BSTD1] Meeting: Subject Heads with HoDs	
Fri 07	10	09:00 14:00 17:30	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [PHSC1] NSC Exam [HIST2] New Boarder Parents Cocktail Party [VH] BE Core Group comments completed 2nd – 5th Form Mentor comments completed MARC: 2026 New 2nd Form Boarders' Sleep Over Cricket: David Miller U13 T20 Festival [College]	
Sat 08		08:00 08:30	Summer sport vs Northwood [A] Canoeing: River -Lions River Descent [Midlands] Club 1863: Mothers' Coffee Morning [FO] Khanyisa Senior Learners: Eng FAL 8 [AMMC]	
Sun 09		18:15	Canoeing: River - Lions River Descent [Midlands] Cricket: David Miller U13 T20 Festival [College] Chapel Service	

Date	Day	Time	Event	
Mon 10		09:00 14:00 14:15	Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [PHSC2] NSC Exam [VSLA1] Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] Boarder's RCL voting	
Tue 11		08:30 09:00 10:40 14:00 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form Meeting: Archives Committee [AJWB] NSC Exam [AFRIK1] Remembrance Day [War Memorial] followed by unveiling of new plaques on Wall of Remembrance NSC Exam [BSTD2] Meeting: Early Admissions 2026 #3 [AJWB]	
Wed 12		09:00 14:00 14:15 16:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [GEOG1] NSC Exam [CAT2] Theory Meeting: HSE Committee [AJWB] Meeting: Fincom [AJWB]	
Thu 13		09:00 09:30 12:00 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [ENG2] Meeting: EXCO [AJWB] Meeting: Club 1863 Planning for 2026 NSC Exam [IT2] Theory	
Fri 14		09:00 14:00 18:00 18:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [LFSC1] Meeting: Parents AGM & Budget 2026 [VH] – provisional date Water polo 1st Team Dinner [Hockey Pavillion] 1st XI Cricket Dinner [KP] BE: Core Group comments checked by Housemasters 2nd – 5th Form Mentor comments checked by Housemasters	
Sat 15		08:30	Khanyisa Senior Learners: Physics 8 [AMMC] MARC: Grade 6 Sport Weekend	
Sun 16		18:15	MARC: Grade 6 Sport Weekend Canoeing: River – Ozzie Gladwin [Albert Falls] Chapel Service	

Date	Day	Time	Event	
Mon 17		09:00 12:30 14:00 17:30 18:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form NSC Exam [LFSC2] Meeting: Cultural Affairs Planning [U5] NSC Exam [DRAMA] Meeting: Board [AJWB] BE Formal Dinner: Nathan House [VH]	
Tue 18		08:00 09:00 14:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form Meeting: Boys' Focus Group (2026 planning) [AJWB] NSC Exam [GEOG2] NSC Exam [EGDS2]	
Wed 19		09:00 09:00 15:00 19:00	Examinations 2nd – 5th Form End (2nd - 5th Form: All textbooks to be returned to subject teachers during mark checks. Those not returned today will be billed.) NSC Exam [ECON1] Meeting: EXCO Term 1 Calendar & Planning 2026 [AJWB] Meeting: FDC Strategic [HRBR] College Christmas Carols [OCC]	
Thu 20		14:00 18:00	2nd – 5th Form Paper checks NSC Exam [AGRS2] BE: Christmas Dinner (staff & boys) [KGBDH & VH]	
Fri 21		09:00 09:30 14:00	Special Routine 2nd – 5th Form paper checks NSC Exam [AFRIK2] End-of-year Dedication Assembly/Merit awards Term 4 closes for pupils NSC Exam [ECON2]	
Sat 22		08:30 12:00	Khanyisa Senior Learners: Maths 8 [AMMC] BE staff and family braai [KP] Canoeing: Ski: Mouth to Mouth [Mtunzini]	
Sun 23				

Date	Day	Time	Event	
Mon 24		08:00 09:00	Matric Marking: Admin Officials & Exam Assistants register Housemasters' Planning Day [AJWB] NSC Exam [MUSC1] Theory Subject comments deadline Magazine Report Deadline (staff/coaches)	
Tue 25		07:45 10:00	Staff photographs – all staff and by dept [Terraces] BE: Housemasters' Planning Day	
Wed 26		08:00 12:00 14:00	NSC Examinations End Matric Marking: Chief Marker, Deputy Chief Markers & Analytical Moderators register Housemaster and Mentor Day [OCC] Function: Staff End of Year [OCC] NSC Exam [MUSC2]	
Thu 27		13:30	Matric Marking: Senior Markers register Academic HoD Subject comment check deadline College Kids Christmas Party [KP]	
Fri 28			Matric Marking: Markers Register	
Sat 29				
Sun 30				

December Week 8

Date	Day	Time	Event
Mon 01			Academic staff work from home
Tue 02			Academic staff work from home Deputy Headmaster comment deadline
Wed 03		12:00	Academic staff work from home Term 4 Closes for Administrative staff
Thu 04			
Fri 05			Final report check
Sat 06			Reports to be completed and emailed
Sun 07			

	TERM DA	ATES 2026	
Term 1	14 January to 27 March	Term 3	21 July to 23 September
Term 2	08 April to 26 June	Term 4	06 October to 09 December

HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES

Cricket:

U16 National Cricket Week 15 - 20 December [Paarl]
U19 Khaya Majola Cricket Week 15 - 21 December [Bloemfontein]

U15 Regional Week Date TBC [Johannesburg]

Water polo:

SA Schools Water Polo Tournament 6 - 10 December [Johannesburg]

TABLE – FORMS 4 & 5

TABLE – FORMS 4 & 5

TABLE – FORMS 2 & 3

TABLE – FORMS 2 & 3